
 

 

 

 

 

Request For Quotation 
         Enquiry No: IITK/EE/LAPTOP/10204065/2013-14/01                                                  Opening Date: October 15, 2013 

        Quotations are invited for purchase of “LAPTOP” in the Department of Electrical Engineering. Specifications 

are listed below:  

S. No. Product Descriptions Quantity 

1 LAPTOP 

Brand : HP, Model: Envy 15-J048TX 

Processor: Intel 4
th

 Generation i7 4700MQ, 6MBL3 Cache, 2.4GHz, Boosted  upto 

3.4GHz 

Chipset: Intel Mobile HM87 

Motherboard: Intel  

RAM : 8GB 1600MHz DDR3L, Expandable Memory: 16GB 

Memory Slots: 2  

HDD: 1TB SATA 5400RPM 

Graphic: Integrated Intel 4600 Graphic and NVIDIA GeForce GT 740M, 2GB DDR3 

(Dedicated) 

Webcam: HP TrueVision HD Webcam 

Keyboard: Backlit Island Keyboard with Numeric Keypad 

Ports: 4 SuperSpeed USB 3.0, 1 HDMI, 1 RJ-45, 1Headphone-out/microphone-in 

combo jack 

Audio: Beats Audio Speakers, Dual Array Digital Microphones 

Operating System: Windows 8 x64 (Preloaded) 

Screen: 15.6”, 1366 x 768 Pixel, HD BrightView LED Backlit Display 

Power: 120W AC power adapter, 6-cell Li-Ion (9cell or 12 cell battery preferable and if 

available) 

Warranty: 1 Year Complete Warranty including Accidental Damage Protection (ADP) 

Backpack: HP Pavilion Backpack 

1 

        We are looking forward to receive your quotations, addressed to the undersigned. The deadline for  

        submission of quotations is October 23, 2013 at 5:00 PM.  

      Terms & Conditions: 

1. Taxes, Packaging, forwarding freight Charges, if any, should be mentioned. 

2. Quotations should have a validity of a minimum of 60 days. 

3. Specification should be same as mentioned above. 

4. Maximum educational discount, if any should be offered. 

5. Price should be on FOB basis, IIT Kanpur and final. 

6. Quotation should carry proper certifications like Authorization, Proprietary Certificate etc.  

7.  Institute is exempted for payment of Excise Duty under notification No. 10/97 

8. The Institute reserves the right of accepting and rejecting any quotations without assigning any 

 reason thereof.  

 

      Thanking you,     

      Dated: October 15, 2013                                                                    Yours Faithfully, 

 

                         (Sanket Kalamkar) 

                                                                                                              10204065, PhD Student, 

                              Department of Electrical Engineering     

                                                                                           Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur-208016                                                                                                     


